liabilities as on 18.1.78, wherein 

shortage of Rs.38,165.15 is accepted by 

the applicant and the relevant portion 

is reproduced below : 

Shortage Rupees thirty eight thousand 
one hundred sixty five and Paise 

• 	 fifteen only in my cash and the above 
shortage of Rs.38,165.15 P (Rupees 
thirty eight thousand one hundred 
sixty five and Paise fifteen) only is 
accepted and confirmed." 

Annexure-IV to the written statement 
is a note dated 18.1.78 addressed to 

• 	 the Chief Cashier explaining the 
circumstances under which the shortage 
occured. The same is reproduce as 
under 

" 	I beg to state that under what 
circumstances the shortage of s.38,165.15 
P (Rupees thirty eight thousand one 
hundred sixty five and Paise fifteen) 
only have been occured is beyond my 

1 • 

imagination. I have no doubt about the 
intigirity of my collegues at DBRT. 

Two bills bearing AB No.Dt'' dated 
17.x.77 	and 	16 	LXL 	dated 	.11.77 
repectively as mentioned in the st-tement

[...]

The shortage in cash was also recorded by the 

,plicant in the Nemorandum dated 23.1.78 (in 

the statement and liabilities of Sri G.C.Dehiflga 
't. 	-bL 

Sr. Cashier/DibrUBarh where he accepted and 

confirmed the shortages with following remarks : 

"Shortage of Rs.thirty eight thousand one 

hundred fifty one and paise ninety four 

(Rs.38,151.94) only in cash and the above 

is accepted and confirmed. 

Sd/_G.C.Dehiflgia 
2311 • 78' 

It is also to mention herein that the amounts of 

both the bills in question are included in the 

total sum of P.38 9 151.94 as reflected in Serial 

No.2 of the first page and Serial No.16 in page